

Aviat Networks to Present at the Cowen TMT Conference

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C., May 25, 2010 /PRNewswire via COMTEX News Network/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: AVNW), a leading wireless expert in advanced IP network migration, today announced Tom Cronan, Chief Financial Officer, will be presenting at Cowen's 38th Annual Technology, Media and Telecom Conference in New York.

A live webcast of the presentation will be available at 3:25p.m. Eastern Time on Wednesday, June 2, and will be archived for 90 days. The webcast can be accessed from the Investor page of Aviat Networks' Web site.

About Aviat Networks, Inc.

Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), previously known as Harris Stratex Networks, is a leading wireless expert in advanced IP network migration, building the foundation for the 4G/LTE broadband future. We offer best-of-breed transformational wireless solutions, including LTE-ready microwave backhaul, WiMAX access and a complete portfolio of essential service options that enable wireless public and private telecommunications operators to deliver advanced data, voice and video and mobility services around the world. Aviat is agile and adaptive to anticipate what's coming to help our customers make the right choices, and our products and services are designed for flexible evolution, no matter what the future brings. With global reach and local presence on the ground we work by the side of our customers, allowing them to quickly and cost effectively seize new market and service opportunities, while managing migration toward an all- IP future. For more information, please visit www.aviatnetworks.com or join the dialogue at www.twitter.com/aviatnetworks.

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.

Copyright (C) 2010 PR Newswire. All rights reserved